

Allergy UK's Christmas Advent Calendar

Allergy UK 1-2-1 Consultation Giveaway Terms and Conditions

All entrants must be over 18 and residents of the UK. One entry per person. Prize is non-transferable and there is no cash alternative available.

The opening date for entries is **Friday 6th December**, and the closing date for entries is **5pm** on **Friday 13th December**. To enter, participants must complete the online entry form. A winner will be picked on Monday 16th December and will be notified within seven days.

This competition is for 1 winner to have a 1-2-1 consultation either over the phone or virtually with Amena Warner, Head of Clinical Services at Allergy UK. This is a one-off consultation and cannot be repeated and will be arranged for a mutually agreed time before 30th June 2025.

This consultation will last up to 60 minutes and is non-prescribable and will not result in a secondary care referral. Entrants must agree to sharing GP details with Allergy UK in order to provide a follow up letter to the winner's GP for advisory suggestions only.

The winner will be picked at random from all complete, and legible entries received before the closing date and be notified within seven days by Allergy UK, via email.

Details of the winner will be stored on our database in line with UK GDPR requirements

PROMOTER: Allergy UK, London House Business Centre, Texcel Business Park, Thames Road, Crayford, DA1 4SL.

Incomplete or illegible entries, bulk entries, entries from third parties and entries which do not satisfy the requirements of these terms and conditions in full will be disqualified and will not be counted. No purchase is necessary. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any failure to submit a valid entry by the closing date. This competition is not open to staff of Allergy UK.

Prize is as stated and cannot be exchanged for cash, goods, or services. The Prize is not transferable.

The selected winner of the Prize Draw Competition will be notified by email within 7 days of the Draw Date. If a Prize is declined or unclaimed by the winner, or if the winner cannot be contacted from the details supplied on their entry form within 10 working days of the notification date, a replacement winner may be drawn at the Promoter's discretion and will be notified by the Promoter by email or phone.

All participants and winners agree not to discredit, denigrate, or bring into disrepute the Promoter, its recommended products or services and confirm that they have no reason to believe that their participation in this competition will have such an effect.

The Promoter's decision shall be final, and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

By entering this competition, all participants will be deemed to have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.

These terms and conditions and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with them shall be governed by or construed in accordance with English law. Participants irrevocably agree that the courts of England & Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with these terms and conditions.